
$97,700,797.33

AWARDED

STP-0042-01(011) / 107138309
KEMPER COUNTY - Bridge Repair on SR 397 Bridge No. 1.6
GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
11210 RYLIECREST
BALCH SPRINGS, TX  75180-3730 $197,822.60

IM-0059-03(094) / 106836301
LAUDERDALE COUNTY - Mill and Overlay approximately 10 miles of I-59 from the 
Clarke County Line to the I-20 Split
APAC - MISSISSIPPI, INC.
101 RIVERVIEW DRIVE
RICHLAND, MS  39218-4401 $8,477,508.87

EXB-0055-02(037) / 107139301
HINDS COUNTY - Bridge Repair on I-55 Bridge Nos. 96.3A & 96.3B
GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
11210 RYLIECREST
BALCH SPRINGS, TX  75180-3730 $1,620,993.85

SP-0303-00(012) / 107179301
CLAIBORNE COUNTY - Upgrade and Repair of SR 552
DIRTWORKS, INC. OF VICKSBURG
2222 WARRENTON ROAD
VICKSBURG, MS  39180-7813 $5,621,458.00

MP-3016-82(009) / 305886301
YAZOO COUNTY - Overlay approximately 12 miles of SR 16 from East of SR 433 to the 
Big Black Bridge
APAC - MISSISSIPPI, INC.
101 RIVERVIEW DRIVE
RICHLAND, MS  39218-4401 $2,395,117.50

THE COMMISSION ON JULY 26, 2016, RECEIVED BIDS ON THE PROJECTS BELOW.  ON AUGUST 09, 2016, 
THE COMMISSION TOOK ACTION ON THE BIDS RECEIVED AS INDICATED BELOW.  GRAND TOTAL FOR 
ALL DISTRICTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 BROUGHT FORWARD:

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI

July 26, 2016

COMMISSION DISTRICT I



MP-5021-50(019) / 305872301
NESHOBA COUNTY - Mill & Overlay approximately 14 miles of SR 21 from 
Philadelphia City Limits to Kemper CL
DICKERSON & BOWEN, INC.
0669 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD N E
BROOKHAVEN, MS  39601-2064 $2,365,330.50

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I $20,678,231.32
PREVIOUS TOTAL $15,028,195.22
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I TO DATE $35,706,426.54

AWARDED

BWO-6211-18(003) / 502889301 & LWO-6017-18(006) / 502889302
FORREST COUNTY - Renovation of the Existing District Six Shop and Minor Site 
Improvements
JAY-VAN COMPANY
24 BONHOMIE ROAD
HATTIESBURG, MS  39401 $3,311,783.00

BR-9999-07(010) / 107019306000, 107019306100, & 107019306200
ADAMS, FRANKLIN, WILKINSON - Bridge Joint Repair on various routes in District 7
WASKEY SERVICES, LLC
2651 N. FLANNERY RD.
BATON ROUGE, LA  70814-8204 $445,837.00

EXB-0213-00(003) / 105275301
COVINGTON COUNTY - Bridge Replacement on SR 590 over Currey Creek Bridge No. 
3.9
T. L. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
4025 HWY 35 N
COLUMBIA, MS  39429-8763 $2,920,948.62

MP-6026-55(017) / 305884301
PEARL RIVER COUNTY - Overlay approximately 3 miles of SR 26 from I-59 to SR 53
WARREN PAVING, INC.
562 ELKS LAKE ROAD
HATTIESBURG, MS  39403-0305 $647,395.40

MP-6043-55(028) / 305883301
PEARL RIVER COUNTY - Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 43 from Hancock County 
Line to I-59
HUEY P STOCKSTILL LLC
130 HUEY STOCKSTILL ROAD
PICAYUNE, MS  39466-8361 $2,321,109.00

COMMISSION DISTRICT II



MP-7024-03(011) / 305877301
AMITE COUNTY - Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 24 from Liberty to East Fork 
Road
DICKERSON & BOWEN, INC.
0669 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD N E
BROOKHAVEN, MS  39601-2064 $1,730,303.40

MP-7044-46(007) / 305879301
MARION COUNTY - Overlay approximately 4 miles of SR 44 from JCT SR 198 East to 
Rocky Branch Road
WARREN PAVING, INC.
562 ELKS LAKE ROAD
HATTIESBURG, MS  39403-0305 $578,360.70

MP-7184-16(001) / 305731301
COVINGTON COUNTY - Mill and Overlay approximately 2 miles of SR 184 from US 49 East 
to US 84
W. E. BLAIN & SONS, INC.
98 PEARCE ROAD
MOUNT OLIVE, MS  39119-5194 $946,589.45

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II $12,902,326.57
PREVIOUS TOTAL $3,775,636.65
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II TO DATE $16,677,963.22

AWARDED SUBJECT TO CONCURRENCE BY THE FHWA

NHPP-0055-04(101) / 100222309
DESOTO COUNTY - Adding a Lane on I-55 Southbound Ramp at Commerce Street in 
Hernando
J. M. DUNCAN, INC.
780 COUNTY ROAD 318
FALKNER, MS  38629-9320 $476,076.22

HSIP-0079-01(032) / 106987301
LOWNDES COUNTY - Intersection Improvements on US 45A at Tarlton Road
AUSBERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
31385 COUNTY LINE ROAD
OKOLONA, MS  38860-9467 $2,156,817.88

AWARDED

BWO-1192-80(001), BWO-1193-80(001), BWO-1194-80(001), & LWO-1063-80(001) / 502893301, 302, 303, & 304
WINSTON COUNTY - Construction of Maintenance Area Headquarters and Support 
Buildings at Louisville
PAUL JACKSON & SON, INC.
319 HIGHWAY 550 NW
BROOKHAVEN, MS  39601-9254 $2,553,884.00

COMMISSION DISTRICT III



MP-1015-70(017) / 305873301
TIPPAH COUNTY - Mill & Overlay approximately 13 miles SR 15 from CR 407 to 
Tennessee State Line
WG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
12051 HWY 4 E
RIPLEY, MS  38663-9335 $2,352,275.00

MP-1025-71(017) / 305874301
TISHOMINGO COUNTY - Mill & Overlay approximately 11 miles of SR 25 from end of 4-
lane North of Iuka to Tennessee State Line
WG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
12051 HWY 4 E
RIPLEY, MS  38663-9335 $2,162,311.00

MP-2008-07(005) / 305881301
CALHOUN COUNTY - Mill & Overlay approximately 10 miles of SR 8 from Calhoun City 
to Chickasaw CL
APAC - MISSISSIPPI, INC.
101 RIVERVIEW DRIVE
RICHLAND, MS  39218-4401 $2,835,439.75

MP-2035-04(011) / 305880301
ATTALA COUNTY - Mill & Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 35 from Hesterville to 
Carroll CL
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY
1111 WILSON STREET
MEMPHIS, TN  38106-2329 $2,095,292.12

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III $14,632,095.97
PREVIOUS TOTAL $78,896,965.46
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III TO DATE $93,529,061.43

TOTAL AWARDED ALL DISTRICTS $48,212,653.86
TOTAL AWARDED TO DATE $145,913,451.19

WITHDRAWN, REJECTED, POSTPONED &/OR TO BE READVERTISED

SP-0210-00(025) / 101212307
FORREST COUNTY - Renovation at Hattiesburg U.S. Army Reserve Center

HSIP-0008-02(105) / 107181301 & NH-0008-02(096) / 105778301
COVINGTON COUNTY - Shoulder Reconstruction on US 49 from North of Forrest 

STP-0029-02(017) / 102556319
DESOTO COUNTY - Pave 4 lanes of SR 304 / I-269 from I-55 to SR 305



BR-0055-04(103) / 107214302
TATE COUNTY - Bridge Repair on I-55 over Hickahala Creek Bridge Nos. 266.8A & 
266.8B

BY: MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DIVISION
Original Signed by Billy Owen, P.E.
Contract Administration Engineer
BILLY OWEN, P. E.
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION ENGINEER


	JULY 2016

